

PoshanMaah Webinar Series SEPTEMBER, 2020

WEBINAR # II

Topic: Nutrient Requirement for Children and Mothers during first 1,000 days

Date: 08th September, 2020

Scheduled time: 04:00 p.m.

Duration: 60 Minutes

In the Chair: Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani, Hon'ble Minister of Women and Child Development and Ministry of Textiles.

Mode: Video/ Web Conference, Webcast, being organised by NIC, to be live streamed on You tube. The links are as follows:

- NIC Webcast Link: https://webcast.gov.in/mwcd/
- YouTube Link for Webinar: https://youtu.be/IMXcK6mdrdg
 https://www.youtube.com/user/ministrywcd

Participants:

- ICDS functionaries, State WCD/SJ Representatives, Partner Ministries, Development Partners (WB, UNWOMEN, UNICEF), Domain Experts, Nutritionists, Ministry Officers etc. will be participating in the Webinar.
- The Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/Secretaries of States/UTs or their representatives, Secretaries from Partner Ministries or their representatives, Representative/s from International Organisations and Development Partners may attend the Webinar through video/Web link.

• The ICDS Functionaries and Anganwadi Workers along with duty holders from Partner Ministries and Departments, PRI Leaders and Citizens will be requested to attend through Webcast/YouTube live streaming of the session.

MINUTE TO MINUTE PROGRAMME

S. No.	Tentative Time	Agenda	Remarks By
1.	04:00-04:05 p.m.	Welcome Address	Shri Ram Mohan Mishra, Secretary-Ministry of Women & Child Development
2.	04:05-04:10 p.m.	Special Address for the Webinar	Sushri Debashree Chaudhuri, Hon'ble Minister of State for Women & Child Development
3.	04:10-04:20 p.m.	Guest Lecture	Dr. Harshpal Singh Sachdev, Paediatrician, Sitaram Bhartiya Institute of Science & Research
4.	04:20-04:30 p.m.	Guest Lecture	Dr. Anura Kurpad, Former Head of Department of Physiology, St. John's Medical College
5.	04:30-04:45 p.m.	Question & Answers session	Moderated by: Smt. Aastha Saxena Khatwani, Mission Director-POSHAN Abhiyaan and Joint Secretary, Ministry of Women & Child Development
6.	04:45-04:57 p.m.	Concluding Remarks	Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani, Hon'ble Minister of Women & Child Development and Textiles
7.	04:57-05:00 p.m.	Vote of Thanks	Smt. Aastha Saxena Khatwani, Mission Director-POSHAN Abhiyaan and Joint Secretary, Ministry of Women & Child Development